

City of Madison

Master

File Number: 21187

File ID:	21187	File Type:	Resolution	Status:	Items Referred		
Version:	1	Reference:	(Controlling Body:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES		
			F	ile Created Date :	01/25/2011		
File Name:	2011 MPO Specialized Transportation			Final Action:			
Title:	Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with Dane County to provide \$19,300 in assistance to Metro Transit for transit information services, promotion efforts, and operations for calendar year 2011, and \$12,900 to the Madison Area Transportation Planning Board (a Metropolitan Planning Organization) to support the County Specialized Transportation coordination activities for the calendar year 2011.						

Notes:

		CC Agenda Date: 02/01/2011	
Sponsors:	Mark Clear, Chris Schmidt and Paul E. Skidmore	Enactment Date:	
Attachments:		Enactment Number:	
Author:		Hearing Date:	
Entered by:	aschroeder@cityofmadison.com	Published Date:	

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Metro Transit	01/25/2011	Referred for Introduction				
	Action Text: Notes:	This Resolution was Ref Transit and Parking Comr	ferred for Introduction mission; Board of Estimates	i			
1	COMMON COUI	NCIL 02/01/2011	Referred	TRANSIT AND PARKING COMMISSION	02/09/2011		
Action Text: This Resolution was Referred to the TRANSIT AND PARKING COMMISSION do Notes: Additional Referral: Board of Estimates				SSION due back on	2/9/2011		
1	TRANSIT AND F COMMISSION Action Text:	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Referred	BOARD OF ESTIMATES ESTIMATES			
1	Notes: TRANSIT AND F COMMISSION	PARKING 02/08/2011					

Text of Legislative File 21187

Fiscal Note

Master Continued (21187)

This agreement will provide assistance to Metro Transit for providing transit information services, promotion efforts and operations in the amount of \$19,300. It will also provide \$12,900 in assistance to the MPO for coordination of specialized transportation services. The funds are included in the respective 2011 Operating Budgets (Planning Division/MPO and Metro Transit).

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with Dane County to provide \$19,300 in assistance to Metro Transit for transit information services, promotion efforts, and operations for calendar year 2011, and \$12,900 to the Madison Area Transportation Planning Board (a Metropolitan Planning Organization) to support the County Specialized Transportation coordination activities for the calendar year 2011.

Body

WHEREAS, the 2011 Dane County budget includes various technical assistance and coordination efforts regarding the provision of specialized transportation services; and

WHEREAS, this budget includes funding support for Metro Transit in the amount of \$19,300 for transit information services, promotion efforts and operations for the calendar year 2011, and \$12,900 to the Madison Area Transportation Planning Board to support the 2011 Dane County coordination activities; and

WHEREAS, Metro Transit and the Transportation Planning Board have included these amounts in their respective 2011 budgets;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Clerk are authorized to enter into an agreement with Dane County for providing services to Metro Transit and the Madison Area Transportation Planning Board for the 2010 calendar year for a total of \$32,200.